Workflow to link up the "Leisure Link" patron account with "iAM Smart" account

Leisure Link patron has to download and install "iAM Smart" app beforehand and register as an "iAM Smart" user. Starting from May 16 at noon, please link up your "iAM Smart" account with Leisure Link patron account when log into Leisure Link internet booking system via "iAM Smart" for the first time.

Option 1: via "iAM Smart" app to link up

• log in "iAM Smart" app and select "Leisure Link internet booking services" to link up

Or

Option 2: via "Leisure Link" mobile version to link up

- select "Login with iAM Smart" button at the main page of "Leisure Link" mobile version at the mobile device
- select "Use iAM Smart on this mobile" tab and then press "Open iAM Smart"
- press "Continue" to confirm login Leisure Link internet booking services via "iAM Smart"

Or

Option 3: via "Leisure Link" web version to link up

- select "Login with iAM Smart" button at the main page of "Leisure Link" website
- log in "iAM Smart" app on mobile device and then scan the QR code

Enter the Leisure Link patron number and password for linkup

☑ Tick to agree for "iAM Smart" to provide personal information

Authorise "iAM Smart" to provide personal information, Leisure Link internet booking system will verify patron's personal information

Confirm accuracy of profile information

Successful linkup of "iAM Smart" account with Leisure Link patron account